

MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 1989, CONTINUED

Etter \$1400.; Leon Edd \$1694.; Bobby Fields \$1462.; John Alexander \$1400.; Wade A. Anderson \$1250.; Bryan K. Beene \$1250.; Eugene H. Campbell \$1470.; James L. Campbell \$1262.; Randy W. Colbert \$1262.; Wesley L. Condreay \$1325.; Billy D. Conley \$1325.; Randy Gene Conley \$1262.; Virgil E. Couch \$1612.; Roland McBee \$1694.; Lawrence McGrew \$1536.; Ulen F. McNatt \$1779.; Loyd B. Patterson \$1540.; Harold Pemberton \$1779.; Randy Prevette \$1462.; Rickey D. Reel \$1400.; Charles Stephens \$1325.; Billie W. Duncan \$1536.; James Eichenberger \$1540.; Otis Ellis \$1693.; Don Earl Honeycutt \$1325.; Billy Ray Jackson \$1250.; Kenneth Kennedy \$1313.; Jerry D. Lee \$1325.; Stephen Lewallen \$1400.; Brian K. Malone \$1325. Re-Class/Salary: Effective 12-1-89: Darrel Hicks \$2748.; Bill D. Holladay \$3183. Place on Workman's Compensation: Effective 12-11-89: Billy C. A. Moser. End of temp. employ.: Effective 11-30-89: Russell Tanton; Leroy Pearson. Title Change: Effective 12-1-89: Elmer Teel \$1612.; Clint A. Meier \$1262. Title Change/Sal.: Effective 12-1-89: Keith Byrd \$1050.; Earl Woodard \$1250. Salary Adjust.: Effective 12-1-89: Raymond Wilson \$3342. Regular Appt.: Effective 12-1-89: Phillip Scott Sams \$1089. Temporary Assignment to Programmer Analyst from 12-1-89 to 7-1-90: Effective 12-1-89: Albert Banoub \$1900. Return from Worker's Comp: Effective 12-6-89: Claude O. Thomas \$2748. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130485)

Building Operations: Resignation: Effective 12-1-89: Marsha Sperling. Place on Work. Comp.: Monte H. Godfrey, effective 11-23-89. Salary Adj. for one month: Effective 12-1-89: Arthur E. Presley \$1371.21; Charles Torday \$1757.21; Terrance West \$1909.60; Lester Davison \$811.72. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130486) Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, a proposal from Midwest Title Service, Inc. to provide title insurance for proposed County land purchases; total fee \$100.00. Engineers will utilize this service for proposed right-of-way acquisition on bridge project on 209th W. Ave. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130497)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Highways, Building Operations and Health, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, Blanket Purchase Orders as presented. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130498-130520)

Zoning Application CZ-176 deferred for 30 days.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to cancel/disallow the following purchase orders:

1. P.O. 006988 issued to Eastside Veterinary Hospital in the amount of \$74.40 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103495)
2. P.O. 007185 issued to Workmed in the amount of \$228.50 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 130496)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. 1505 D 11